
SUNDAY NATIONALDECEMBER 22

SV, CHRISTCHURCH720k c. 416m,
6. Oa.m. Station on the air for NEWS

8.0
11. 0

eg LONDON (News at 6, 7, and45)
With the New Zealand Forces in
the Middle East. Sports talk by
Captain J. S. King
Anglican Service, relayed from theChristchurch Cathedral. Organist
and choirmaster;:, C. Foster Browne

12.15 p.m. Recordings1.0
2. 0
2.15

3.0

3.47
3.55
4.30

5.0

5.45
6.15

, 0

8.15
8.30

8.45
9. 0

9.15
9.25

9.56

10. 0
11. 0
11.30

Dinner music (1.15, NEWS FROM
LONDON)
Famous Artist: Joseph Szigeti"For the Music Lover’: WolfgangAmadeus Mozart
"String Quartet in D Major"
(Cesar Franck), played by the
London String Quartet
Lawrence Tibbett (baritone)
A Fantasy of Christmas
Plaza Theatre Orchestra (London),
and Gladys Swarthout (mezzo-
soprano)
Children’s Service, conducted by
Rev. L. Farquhar Gunn, assisted by
Miss Nita Pilkington and Quartetfrom Knox Church
Subjects (Junr.): "God’s Gift to
His Son"
(Sen.): Christmas Lesson: "Love
Incarnate’"’
Evening reverie
NEWS FROM LONDON and TopicalTalk
Presbyterian Service, relayed fromSt. Andrew’s Church. -reacher;:|Rt. Rev. J. Lawson Robinson. Or--
ganist and Choirmaster: Robert
Lake
Recordings
EVENING PROGRAMME:
Royal Opera Orchestra Covent
Garden, _ Overture

Rossini
8.37 John McCormack
(tenor),
"Green Isle of Erin"

Roeckel
"The Kerry Dance" .... Molloy
Reserved
NBS Newsreel: A digest of
the day’s news
BBC News Commentary
Dominion and district weather
reports and station notices
Studio Recitals by Lillian
Pethybridge (soprano), and
Betty Hall (pianist):Lillian Pethybridge: :
"The Post" ......0..... Schubert
"Lullaby" ..........0. Ropartz
"Spring Yearnings"

Rubinstein
"Hidden Love" ........... Grieg
"To Spring" ..........0.. Gounod
9.41 Betty Hall,
"French Suite in G Major"

: Bach
Queen’s ‘Hall Orchestra,
"Handel in the Strand"

Grainger
Close of normal programmeNEWS FROM LONDON,
followed by meditation music
CLOSE DOWN

SIVA CHRISTCHURCH1200kc. 250m.
6. Op.m. Recordings8.30 Light concert
8.45
9.25
10. 0
Reserved
"Piccadilly": "An Official Tragedy"
Close down

BSYAR eeae
12. 0-1.30 p.m. Variety programme
1 -15 NEWS FROM LONDON
5.30 Sacred Song Service, conducted bythe Salvation Army6.15 NEWS FROM LONDON and topicaltalk
6.40 Hits of to-day and yesterday7.0 Philharmonic Orchestra, ‘Talesfrom the Vienna Woods" (Strauss)7.16 Richard Crooks (tenor)7.24 Fritz Kreisler (violin), ‘" Love’s
Sorrow," "The Old _ Refrain"(arr, Kreisler)7.30 The Comedy Harmonists

7.40 Music from the film "The Three
Waltzes," featuring the soprano,
Yvonne Printemps, and Pierre
Fresuey7.52 Patricia Rossborough (piano) and
Robinson Cleaver (organ)8.0 "Dust": A drama in the Okla-
homa Dust Bowl, by W. Graeme
Holder, adapted and produced bythe NBS

8.30 ‘The Kingsmen"‘8.45 Reserved
9. 0 NBS newsreel: A digest of the
day’s news

9.16 BBC news commentary9.25 "Out of the Silence"
9.50 Harry Owens and his’ RoyalHawaiian Hotel Orchestra
10. 0 Close down

DUNEDIN
790 k c. 380 m.

6. Oa.m. Station on the air for NEWS
FROM LONDON (News at 6, 7,and 8.45)

9. 0 With the New Zealand Forces in
the Middle East. Sports talk by
Captain J. S. King9.15 (approx.) Melody Land: British
Army Bands

0. O Weather report for aviators0.10 Feminine Artists; Orchestras andchorus
1. 0 Presbyterian Service, relayed fromKnox Church. Preacher: Rev. D. C.
Herron, M.A., M.C. Organist; C.
Roy Spackman ‘|

12.15 p.m. Concert Celebrities
1. 0
1.15
2. 0
2.30

2.50
3.30

3.55
5. 0
6.15
6.45

8.39

8.45
9. 0

9.15
9.25

9.28

Weather report for aviators
NEWS FROM LONDON, followed
by dinner music
Lavender and lace
The Music of Beethoven: ‘Sonatain C Major, Op. 53" (The "Wald-
stein’’)
Classical programme
"The First Great Churchill": Ro-
‘mantic. story of ‘Winston Chur-chills famous ancestor John, First
Duke of Marlborough
Music of Many Lands
Big Brother Bills Song Service
NEWS FROM LONDON
Salvation Army Service, relayed
from the Salvation Army Citadel.
Preacher: Major Sydney Bridge.
Choirmaster: W. A. Baylis
Band Conductor: A. Millard
After church music
EVENING PROGRAMME:
The Boyd Neel String Or-
chestra,
"Elegyfor Viola, String Quar-
tet and String Orchestra"Howells
The Choir of St. Mary’s
School,
"The Lass With the Delicate
Air" Arne
"OR, Had I Jubal’s Lyre"Handel
Reserved
NBS Newsreel: A digest" ofthe day’s news
BBC News Commentary
Dominion and district weather
reports and station notices
Eileen Joyce (piano), Henri
Temianka (violin) and AntoniSala (’cello),"Trio in D Minor" , Arensky
Vladimir Rosing (tenor),
"Lullaby"
"Autumn" ....cc-ee Arensky
"The Mournful Steppe"
‘"Snowflakes"
‘ "Rain" eereccreccecoeee Gretchaninoff

10. 0 The Boyd Neel String Orches-
° tra,

"STRMCECAYO" "cisciscexi,:s0ccecseelce ee
Now midway between and forty,
Boyd Neel was sent by his adoring parentsto Dartmouth, where he distinguished him-self by winning the heavy-weight boxing
championship. Instead of joining the Navy,
however, he went to Cambridge, where
he was tried out for the University boatand took his medical degree. After that
he served for two years as house surgeon
at St. George’s Hospital. All the time,music was pounding in his brain, and in
his spare time he studied it with a passionwhich could not be denied. He held the
surgeon’s knife in his hand, but in his
imagination he saw a baton. When he
formed an amateur orchestra and practised
on them, it meant good-bye to medicine.
10.10 Close of normal programme11.0 NEWS FROM LONDON,
followed by meditation musi¢

11.30 CLOSE DOWN

GAY 140k¢. 263m. |
6. Op.m. Recordings6.20 (approx.) Topical talk8.15 ‘Wandering with the West Wind"8.45 Reserved
9. 0 oo light orchestras and vocalests
10. 0 Close down

+ Y Z 680ke. 441m.
11..0a.m. .Sunday morning programme
1. Op.m. Weather report for aviators1.15 ptt FROM LONDON and dinnermusic
2. 0 Albert Sandler. and his Orchestra,with popular interludes2.30 Your favourite tenor?3.0 "Alto Rhapsody, Op. 53" (Brahms)
by ‘Marion Anderson (contralto),
and the Philadelphia Orchestra

3.15 Famous Artist: William Murdoch(pianist)3.30-4.0 Medley time
6.145 NEWS FROM LONDON
6.30 Relay of Evening Service fromCentral Methodist Church:
Preacher: Rev. W...W...H.. Greene
slade. Organist: Paul Wesney.Choirmaster: J. E. Taylor

7.45 Gleanings from far and wide8.15 Weather reports and station notices8.20 "Tales of the Silver Greyhound"?
8.45 Reserved9.0 NBS Newsreel: A digest of the
day’s news

9.156 BBC News Commentary
9.25 "Ravenshoe"
9.87 Music from the Theatres "The
Sleeping Beauty"10.12 Close down

"LA GIOCONDA": Ponchielli's tragic opera is to be presented in
abridged form from 1YA on December 22,at 9.28 p.m. The pictureillustrates one of the many dramatic scenes in the story
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